Date 3-28-79
Time 8:30 p.m.

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1979

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 873

(By Mr. Dalton 4 mr. mathis)

Passed	March 10,	1979
In Effect	ninety Days From Pa	issage

ENROLLED

H. B. 873

(By Mr. Dalton and Mr. Mathis)

[Passed March 10, 1979; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seven, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to allowing the superintendent and the county board of education to have an office within five miles of the county seat.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section seven, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 4. COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS.

§18-4-7. Office.

- 1 The board shall provide a suitable office, within five miles
- 2 of the county seat, for use by the superintendent and the
- 3 members of the board. The board shall supply the office with
- 4 janitor service and with the necessary equipment and supplies.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee
V blaunce Co Chustia
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.
Takes effect ninety days from passage.
Millon, Jr.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Speuker House of Delegates
The within is a flowed this the 25
day of
John Dought w
// Governor

C-641

RECEIVED

Mar 27 4 28 PM '79

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

19 MAR 28 PII: 10

EON OF STATE